Other comprehensive income   (39)   89,608   89,569
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total comprehensive income   89,477   -   89,477
   ======   ======   ======
Profit attributable to
- Owners of the parent, net of tax   89,516   (89,608)   (92)
- Non-controlling interest, net of tax   -

(1)
   -

(1)
   -

(1)

   ---------   ---------   ---------
(1)

 : Denotes a figure less than $1,000   89,516   (89,608)   (92)
   ======   ======   ======
Profit after income tax is arrived at:
- after crediting Negative goodwill
  arising from acquisition of a subsidiary   (89,608)   89,608   -
   ======   ======   ======

Statement of Financial Position

As at 31 March 2015
Group (Unaudited)

As previously  Adjustment   As
   reported   restated

   S$’000   S$’000   S$’000
Capital and reserves

Share Capital   64,100   -   64,100
Warrants   961   -   961
Retained earnings   167,673   (89,608)   78,065
Other reserves   (2,336)   89,608   87,272
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Equity attributable owners of the parent   230,398   -   230,398
Non-controlling interest   63,802   -   63,802
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Total equity   294,200   -   294,200
   =======   ======   =======

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
6 months ended 31 March 2015

Group (Unaudited)

As previously  Adjustment   As
   reported   restated

   S$’000   S$’000   S$’000

Profit before income tax   89,772   (89,608)   164
   ======   ======   ======
Adjustment for:
- Negative goodwill arising from
  acquisition of a subsidiary   (89,608)   89,608   -
   ======   ======   ======

Statement of Changes in Equity

As at 31 March 2015
Group (Unaudited)

As previously  Adjustment   As
   reported   restated

   S$’000   S$’000   S$’000

Net profit for the period   89,516   (89,608)   (92)

Other comprehensive income for the period:
  Attributable to equity holders
  of the Company